
Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Paid Amount

Bedford-PSACFG (PSACF General)
10/11/2022 Buffalo Beals Animal Park Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Yugar Productions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Horstman Concessions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Three Rivers Concessions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Klein's Entertainment, LLC Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Columbia-Montour Visitors ... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Golf Carts Unlimited, LLC Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Leitzel's Productions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 W. A. DeHart, Inc. Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Marshal Steve's Pony, LLC Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Ridiculous Nicholas Come... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 The Nashville Music Co Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 JCH of Buffalo Inc Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 B & R Farms Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Famous Rumors Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/11/2022 Crouse Sled Rental LLC Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/12/2022 2038 P/S Printing Inv 22-1682 X SUPPL (S... -107.22
10/12/2022 Kaliff Insurance Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/12/2022 keystone Mini Modified Tra... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/12/2022 The Seltzer Group Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/12/2022 Rick Modesitt & Assoc. Ent... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/12/2022 Powers Great American Mi... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/12/2022 Tower Porter Old Home W... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/14/2022 New Individuals Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/14/2022 Little Rock Productions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/14/2022 Lam Enterprises Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 RW Commerford & Sons, I... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 JM Productions, Inc. Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 Portlock Maintenance Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 Frank Vieira Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 Allegheny County Fair & E... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 Vortex Insurance Agency, ... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 Warren Co. Farmers Fair Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 Variety Attractions, Inc Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 Bandstand Bruce Producti... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/17/2022 2039 Sally K Nolt 2022 Fair Visitatio... X FAIRV (F... -12.40
10/17/2022 2040 Milliron Associates October Fee 2022... X -SPLIT- -2,968.54
10/18/2022 Joe Holler & Real Country Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
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10/18/2022 Haas & Wilkerson Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/18/2022 October Rose Music Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/18/2022 KRE Security LLC Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/18/2022 Reithoffer Shows, Inc. Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/18/2022 American Amusement Ren... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/19/2022 Kaliff Insurance Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/20/2022 2041 Earlystown Diner Fall Board Meeting X BDMTG (... -735.00
10/20/2022 2042 Ben Haagen Fall Board Meeting X BDMTG (... -19.00
10/21/2022 PA Department of Agricult... Deposit X -SPLIT- 63.00
10/21/2022 The Fair Publishing House Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/21/2022 2043 Glenn Stolzfus 2022 Fair Visit, F... X -SPLIT- -114.40
10/21/2022 2044 David W. Cowden 2022 Fair Vists T... X -SPLIT- -109.20
10/21/2022 2045 Jeanne Miller 2022Fall Board M... X BDMTG (... -172.40
10/21/2022 2046 Roger L. Dirlam 2022 Fall Board ... X BDMTG (... -153.60
10/21/2022 2047 David Reese 2022 Fall Board ... X BDMTG (... -107.20
10/21/2022 2048 Joe Irons 2022 Fall Board ... X BDMTG (... -105.60
10/21/2022 2049 Jim Reed 2022 Fall Board ... X BDMTG (... -144.00
10/21/2022 2050 C. Sherman Allen 2022 Fall Board ... X BDMTG (... -24.00
10/21/2022 2051 Beverly Gruber 2022 Fall Board ... X BDMTG (... -120.00
10/21/2022 2052 John  D. Blaney Jr. 2022 Fall Board ... X BDMTG (... -152.00
10/21/2022 2053 P/S Printing Inv 22-1702 X PRNTG (... -132.79
10/22/2022 2054 Swan's Trophies Plus 2022 Fall Zone A... X AWARD (... -465.47
10/24/2022 Make Mine Country Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/24/2022 Beyond Spots & Dots, Inc. Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/24/2022 Firefighter Show Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/31/2022 2055 Elizabethtown Sporting Go... Inv. 71461 X AWARD (... -50.00
10/31/2022 2056 Craig Lash 2023 Fair Visitatio... X FAIRV (F... -244.40
10/31/2022 2057 Andrew Douglas Jewlers 001-34718 X AWARD (... -159.00
10/31/2022 Durty Rotten Parrots Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/31/2022 David Clarence Hartranft Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/31/2022 Black Cat Hell Drivers Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/31/2022 Pete DeSalvo Music Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Oct Honor, Zone ... X -SPLIT- -3,590.12
10/31/2022 2059 Sam J. Zaffuto 2022 Fall Board a... X -SPLIT- -496.60
10/31/2022 Interest X INTER (In... 2.52
11/01/2022 Audio Innovators, Inc Deposit X ADNEW (... 87.50
11/01/2022 Glenn Miller's "Big" One M... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/01/2022 East Coast Turnaround Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/02/2022 Bull's Eye Security, Inc Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
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11/02/2022 Windham Insurance Agency Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/03/2022 2060 Beverly Gruber Fair Visitations - r... X FAIRV (F... -84.80
11/04/2022 Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/08/2022 Feeding Pennnsylvania Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/08/2022 P/S Printing Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/08/2022 DCA Productions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/08/2022 Laurel Highlands Magic Co... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/08/2022 Moyer Electronic Supply C... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/08/2022 Premier Atlantic Security G... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/10/2022 Stineman Ribbon Co Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/10/2022 Powers and Thomas Midw... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/16/2022 2061 Milliron Associates X -SPLIT- -2,968.54
11/16/2022 2062 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-676 X -SPLIT- -100.50
11/19/2022 2063 Martha Ebersole 2022 Fall Zone M... X OBRDT (... -184.40
11/21/2022 7 Mile Run Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/22/2022 The Magic of Steve Hyde Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
11/28/2022 2064 Harry Reffner November Honor,... X -SPLIT- -1,949.18
11/29/2022 2065 P/S Printing Checks X SUPPL (S... -132.64
11/30/2022 Interest X INTER (In... 2.10
12/01/2022 2066 Commonwealth of Pennsyl... 2023 PA Preferre... X ADVER (... -500.00
12/02/2022 Clockwork-Band Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/05/2022 The Ray Owen Show Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/07/2022 2067 Karen Dobson Baking Contest X PAPRE (... -221.33
12/07/2022 2068 PA State Council of Farm ... 2023 Cornucopia X ADVER (... -150.00
12/07/2022 2069 Tony R. Frazier 2022 IAFE Conve... X IAFEC (IA... -600.00
12/08/2022 Fairology Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/10/2022 2070 Jim Reed 2022 IAFE Conve... X IAFEC (IA... -600.00
12/12/2022 2071 Jeanne Miller 2022 IAFE Conve... X IAFEC (IA... -600.00
12/12/2022 Punxsutawney Groundhog ... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/12/2022 Cox Entertainment Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/12/2022 Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/13/2022 Regalia Manufacturing Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/14/2022 2072 Sam J. Zaffuto 2022 IAFE Conve... X IAFEC (IA... -1,200.00
12/16/2022 2073 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-746 X -SPLIT- -2,968.54
12/20/2022 2074 IAFE Member 6974 AS X DUESS (... -165.00
12/21/2022 2075 Ange Giavedoni Refund ASSCD (... -65.00
12/22/2022 2076 Caleb Miller 2022 Scholarship ... X SCHOLE ... -1,000.00
12/22/2022 2077 Anna Haldeman 2022 Scholarship SCHOLE ... -1,000.00
12/26/2022 2078 Martha Ebersole 2022 IAFE Conve... X IAFEC (IA... -1,200.00
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12/27/2022 2079 Harry Reffner Dec Honor, equip ... X -SPLIT- -2,008.68
12/27/2022 2080 Beverly Gruber 2022 IAFE Conve... X IAFEC (IA... -600.00
12/29/2022 Balloons the Clown Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
12/30/2022 2081 Friends of the  Pennsylvania Inv. 1084 X ADVER (... -850.00
12/31/2022 Interest X INTER (In... 2.33
01/04/2023 Spectrum Weather and Sp... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
01/05/2023 2094 Jordan Anderson 2022 Scholarship ... X SCHOLE ... -1,000.00
01/05/2023 2095 Elizabeth Bruner 2022 Scholarship X SCHOLE ... -1,000.00
01/07/2023 2082 Shelia Suhan Angel Food Cake ... X EGGSE (... -500.00
01/07/2023 2083 Ann Krug Angel Food Cake ... X EGGSE (... -250.00
01/07/2023 2084 Laura Pert Angel Food Cake ... X EGGSE (... -100.00
01/07/2023 2085 Homemade Choc... X CHOCE (... -500.00
01/07/2023 2086 Homemade Choc... X CHOCE (... -250.00
01/07/2023 2087 Homemade Choc... X CHOCE (... -100.00
01/07/2023 2088 PA Preferred Juni... X PAPRE (... -500.00
01/07/2023 2089 PA Preferred Juni... X PAPRE (... -250.00
01/07/2023 2090 PA Preferred Juni... PAPRE (... -100.00
01/07/2023 2091 Lorrie Rauch Blue Ribbon Appl... X APPLE (A... -500.00
01/07/2023 2092 Sharon Karlheim Blue Ribbon Appl... X APPLE (A... -250.00
01/07/2023 2093 Sarah Kershner Blue Ribbon Appl... X APPLE (A... -100.00
01/11/2023 2096 Sydney Elder 2022 Scholarship X SCHOLE ... -1,000.00
01/13/2023 Liz Gregory Talent & Greg... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
01/16/2023 2097 P/S Printing 2023 Directory X DIRECT (... -5,053.18
01/22/2023 2098 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-51 X -SPLIT- -2,968.54
01/24/2023 Lightning Audio Productions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
01/24/2023 Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
01/25/2023 2099 The Altamont Fair/IAFE Zo... Zone 1 Sponsor X IAFEZ (IA... -1,000.00
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Jan Honor, supply... X -SPLIT- -2,444.95
01/30/2023 2101 Kevin Bieber Farm Show expe... X EGGSE (... -250.00
01/31/2023 Interest X INTER (In... 3.05
02/13/2023 SN Hawley Insurance Age... Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
02/14/2023 2102 P/S Printing X SUPPL (S... -88.87
02/16/2023 EPSS Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
02/17/2023 North Pole Productions Deposit X ASSCD (... 65.00
02/17/2023 2103 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-124 X -SPLIT- -2,968.54
02/24/2023 2104 Harry Reffner February Honor, p... X -SPLIT- -2,770.48
02/27/2023 2105 PA State Council of Farm ... Cornucopia 2023 X ADVER (... -140.00
02/28/2023 29 Balance Adjustment X Reconcili... 130.00
02/28/2023 Interest X INTER (In... 3.14
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03/06/2023 2106 PA State Council of Farm ... Cornucopia ADVER (... -40.00
03/10/2023 2107 Craig Lash  Cornucopia 2023 X OFFRT (... -77.20
03/14/2023 2108 Kendall,Prebola and Jones... Preparation of Re... X ACCTG (... -3,100.00
03/15/2023 2109 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-184 X -SPLIT- -2,968.54
03/21/2023 Schnecksville Comm Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 319.72
03/21/2023 Montour-Delong Communit... Deposit X MEMBD (... 438.62
03/21/2023 American Legion County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 406.94
03/21/2023 Huntingdon Co. Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/21/2023 Derry Township Ag Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 217.17
03/21/2023 Kempton Community Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 293.81
03/21/2023 West Alexander Ag. Assoc. Deposit X MEMBD (... 497.71
03/21/2023 Cochranton Comm Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 246.86
03/21/2023 Butler Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/21/2023 Bedford County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/21/2023 Kimberton Comm Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 463.23
03/22/2023 Union County West End Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 413.70
03/22/2023 Luzerne County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 482.37
03/22/2023 Hollidaysburg Comm Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 103.42
03/22/2023 Elk County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 316.52
03/22/2023 Indiana County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/22/2023 Somerset County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/22/2023 Venango County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 452.73
03/23/2023 Centre Co. Grange Encam... Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/23/2023 Warren County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/23/2023 Sykesville Ag & Youth Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 435.50
03/23/2023 Clarion Co. Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 429.64
03/23/2023 Westmoreland Agricultural ... Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/23/2023 Northumberland County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 204.68
03/23/2023 Lebanon Area Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/23/2023 Ephrata Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 486.79
03/23/2023 Oley Valley Comm Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 379.83
03/27/2023 The Berks County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 391.07
03/27/2023 Dillsburg Comm Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 290.10
03/27/2023 Jefferson Township Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 390.06
03/27/2023 Mountain Area Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 179.02
03/27/2023 Lycoming Co. Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/27/2023 Delaware Valley College Deposit X MEMBD (... 177.95
03/27/2023 Jefferson Township Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 467.89
03/27/2023 Cameron County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 206.95
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03/27/2023 Ox Hill Community Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 277.02
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner March Honor, Su... X -SPLIT- -2,658.04
03/28/2023 Troy Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 530.30
03/28/2023 Claysburg Community Far... Deposit X MEMBD (... 151.29
03/28/2023 Crawford Co Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/28/2023 Fayette County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/30/2023 Stoneboro Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 409.51
03/30/2023 Bloomsburg Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/30/2023 West Lampeter Communit... Deposit X MEMBD (... 351.84
03/30/2023 West End Fair - Gilbert Deposit X MEMBD (... 580.00
03/31/2023 Schuylkill County Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 458.81
03/31/2023 Dayton Fair Deposit X MEMBD (... 426.07
03/31/2023 Sewickley Township Com... Deposit X MEMBD (... 287.02
03/31/2023 Erie County Fair at Wattsb... Deposit X MEMBD (... 258.28
03/31/2023 PA Maple Festival Deposit X MEMBD (... 334.33
03/31/2023 The Blackbaud Giving Fund Deposit X DONATE ... 100.00
03/31/2023 2111 Ephrata Fair The Blackbaud Gi... DONATE ... -100.00
03/31/2023 Interest X INTER (In... 2.13

Total Bedford-PSACFG (PSACF General) -36,532.37

ADNEW (Newsletter Ads)
11/01/2022 264... Audio Innovators, Inc Full year FairTalk ... Bedford-P... -87.50

Total ADNEW (Newsletter Ads) -87.50

DUESI (Dues Income)
ASSCD (Associate Dues)
10/11/2022 2071 Buffalo Beals Animal Park 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 1173 Yugar Productions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 373 Horstman Concessions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 3845 Three Rivers Concessions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 6433 Klein's Entertainment, LLC 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 10868 Columbia-Montour Visitors ... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 1088 Golf Carts Unlimited, LLC 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 433 Leitzel's Productions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 032... W. A. DeHart, Inc. 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 3176 Marshal Steve's Pony, LLC 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 340 Ridiculous Nicholas Come... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 1201 The Nashville Music Co 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
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10/11/2022 516 JCH of Buffalo Inc 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 8566 B & R Farms 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 814 Famous Rumors 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/11/2022 1136 Crouse Sled Rental LLC 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/12/2022 021... Kaliff Insurance 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/12/2022 264 keystone Mini Modified Tra... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/12/2022 10729 The Seltzer Group 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/12/2022 6637 Rick Modesitt & Assoc. Ent... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/12/2022 22415 Powers Great American Mi... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/12/2022 3223 Tower Porter Old Home W... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/14/2022 2171 New Individuals 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/14/2022 816 Little Rock Productions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/14/2022 3356 Lam Enterprises 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 18536 RW Commerford & Sons, I... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 4341 JM Productions, Inc. 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 316 Portlock Maintenance 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 127 Frank Vieira 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 44623 Allegany County Fair & Ag ... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 4389 Vortex Insurance Agency, ... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 538 Warren Co. Farmers Fair 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 36874 Variety Attractions, Inc 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/17/2022 116 Bandstand Bruce Producti... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/18/2022 3825 Joe Holler & Real Country 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/18/2022 32040 Haas & Wilkerson 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/18/2022 1198 October Rose Music 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/18/2022 2685 KRE Security LLC 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/18/2022 4433 Reithoffer Shows, Inc. 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/18/2022 2287 American Amusement Ren... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/19/2022 1217 Kaliff Insurance 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/21/2022 10401 The Fair Publishing House 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/24/2022 1099 Make Mine Country 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/24/2022 9562 Beyond Spots & Dots, Inc. 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/24/2022 1206 Firefighter Show 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/31/2022 2768 Durty Rotten Parrots 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/31/2022 1201 David Clarence Hartranft 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/31/2022 1419 Black Cat Hell Drivers 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
10/31/2022 159 Pete DeSalvo Music 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/01/2022 625 Glenn Miller's "Big" One M... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/01/2022 343 East Coast Turnaround 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
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11/02/2022 5054 Bull's Eye Security, Inc 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/02/2022 1064 Windham Insurance Agency 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/04/2022 650 Tons of Fun 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/08/2022 668... Feeding Pennnsylvania 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/08/2022 1994 P/S Printing 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/08/2022 8731 DCA Productions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/08/2022 309 Laurel Highlands Magic Co... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/08/2022 25629 Moyer Electronic Supply C... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/08/2022 1355 Premier Atlantic Security G... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/10/2022 59575 Stineman Ribbon Co 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/10/2022 2428 Powers and Thomas Midw... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/21/2022 2846 7 Mile Run 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
11/22/2022 3506 The Magic of Steve Hyde 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/02/2022 2554 Clockwork-Band 2022 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/05/2022 3355 The Ray Owen Show 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/08/2022 1142 Fairology 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/12/2022 4558 Punxsutawney Groundhog ... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/12/2022 1343 Cox Entertainment 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/12/2022 J & J  Demolition Derbies 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/13/2022 58070 Regalia Manufacturing 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
12/21/2022 2075 Ange Giavedoni Refund of 7 Mile ... Bedford-P... 65.00
12/29/2022 4988 Balloons the Clown 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
01/04/2023 5837 Spectrum Weather and Sp... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
01/13/2023 3040 Liz Gregory Talent & Greg... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
01/24/2023 1060 Lightning Audio Productions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
01/24/2023 D & D Financial 2024 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
02/13/2023 2244 SN Hawley Insurance Age... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
02/16/2023 8619 North Pole Productions 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -65.00
02/17/2023 202... EPSS 2023 Dues -- Dutt... Bedford-P... -65.00

Total ASSCD (Associate Dues) -5,070.00
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MEMBD (Fair Dues)
03/21/2023 13220 Schnecksville Comm Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -319.72
03/21/2023 12715 Montour-Delong Comm Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -438.62
03/21/2023 001... American Legion County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -406.94
03/21/2023 37525 Huntingdon Co. Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/21/2023 5218 Derry Township Ag Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -217.17
03/21/2023 3881 Kempton Community Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -293.81
03/21/2023 8363 West Alexander Ag. Assoc. 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -497.71
03/21/2023 13979 Cochranton Comm Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -246.86
03/21/2023 4712 Butler Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/21/2023 18522 Bedford County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/21/2023 3004 Kimberton Comm Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -463.23
03/22/2023 5243 Union County West End Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -413.70
03/22/2023 1189 Luzerne County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -482.37
03/22/2023 1164 Hollidaysburg Comm Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -103.42
03/22/2023 2130 Elk County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -316.52
03/22/2023 15361 Indiana County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/22/2023 6998 Somerset County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/22/2023 5660 Venango County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -452.73
03/23/2023 27601 Centre Co. Grange Encam... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/23/2023 33536 Warren County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/23/2023 2607 Sykesville Ag & Youth Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -435.50
03/23/2023 2089 Clarion County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -429.64
03/23/2023 12603 Westmoreland Agricultural ... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/23/2023 4269 Northumberland County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -204.68
03/23/2023 3953 Lebanon Area Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/23/2023 11100 Ephrata Fair 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -486.79
03/23/2023 8479 Oley Valley Comm Fair 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -379.83
03/27/2023 25828 The Berks County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -391.07
03/27/2023 1856 Dillsburg Comm Fair 2023 DUes Bedford-P... -290.10
03/27/2023 5822 Jefferson Township Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -390.06
03/27/2023 1184 Mountain Area Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -179.02
03/27/2023 7627 Lycoming Co. Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/27/2023 023... Delaware Valley College 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -177.95
03/27/2023 9789 Jefferson County Fair 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -467.89
03/27/2023 5087 Cameron County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -206.95
03/27/2023 3017 Ox Hill Community Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -277.02
03/28/2023 36002 Troy Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -530.30
03/28/2023 7272 Claysburg Community Far... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -151.29
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03/28/2023 000... Crawford Co Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/28/2023 2392 Fayette County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/30/2023 11649 Stoneboro Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -409.51
03/30/2023 34327 Bloomsburg Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/30/2023 17153 West Lampeter Communit... 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -351.84
03/30/2023 16028 West End Fair - Gilbert 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -580.00
03/31/2023 12172 Schuylkill County Fair 2023 Dues Bedford-P... -458.81
03/31/2023 6369 Dayton Fair 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -426.07
03/31/2023 10993 Sewickley Township Com... 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -287.02
03/31/2023 10230 Erie County Fair at Wattsb... 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -258.28
03/31/2023 11398 PA Maple Festival 2023 dUES Bedford-P... -334.33

Total MEMBD (Fair Dues) -20,296.75

Total DUESI (Dues Income) -25,366.75

INTER (Interest Income)
10/31/2022 Interest Bedford-P... -2.52
11/30/2022 Interest Bedford-P... -2.10
12/31/2022 Interest Bedford-P... -2.33
01/31/2023 Interest Bedford-P... -3.05
02/28/2023 Interest Bedford-P... -3.14
03/31/2023 Interest Bedford-P... -2.13

Total INTER (Interest Income) -15.27

MISCI (Miscellaneous Income)
DONATE (Donation)
03/31/2023 801... The Blackbaud Giving Fund Donation to Ephra... Bedford-P... -100.00
03/31/2023 2111 Ephrata Fair The Blackbaud Gi... Bedford-P... 100.00

Total DONATE (Donation) 0.00

Total MISCI (Miscellaneous Income) 0.00

ACCTG (Accounting)
03/14/2023 2108 Kendall,Prebola and Jones... Preparation of Re... Bedford-P... 3,100.00

Total ACCTG (Accounting) 3,100.00
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ADVER (Advertising)
12/01/2022 2066 Commonwealth of Pennsyl... 2023 PA Preferre... Bedford-P... 500.00
12/07/2022 2068 PA State Council of Farm ... 2023 Cornucopia Bedford-P... 150.00
12/30/2022 2081 Friends of the  Pennsylvania Inv. 1084 Bedford-P... 850.00
02/27/2023 2105 PA State Council of Farm ... Cornucopia 2023 Bedford-P... 140.00
03/06/2023 2106 PA State Council of Farm ... Cornucopia Bedford-P... 40.00

Total ADVER (Advertising) 1,680.00

AWARD (Awards-Memorials)
10/22/2022 2054 Swan's Trophies Plus 2022 Fall Zone A... Bedford-P... 465.47
10/31/2022 2055 Elizabethtown Sporting Go... Inv. 71461 Bedford-P... 50.00
10/31/2022 2057 Andrew Douglas Jewlers 001-34718 Bedford-P... 159.00

Total AWARD (Awards-Memorials) 674.47

BDMTG (Board Mtg Mileage-Food)
10/20/2022 2041 Earlystown Diner Fall Board Meeting Bedford-P... 735.00
10/20/2022 2042 Ben Haagen Fall Board Meeting Bedford-P... 19.00
10/21/2022 PA Department of Agricult... Tracy/Jennifer Meal Bedford-P... -42.00
10/21/2022 C. Sherman Allen Meal Bedford-P... -21.00
10/21/2022 2043 Glenn Stolzfus 2022 Fair Visit, F... Bedford-P... 80.00
10/21/2022 2044 David W. Cowden 2022 Fair Vists T... Bedford-P... 76.00
10/21/2022 2045 Jeanne Miller 2022Fall Board M... Bedford-P... 172.40
10/21/2022 2046 Roger L. Dirlam 2022 Fall Board ... Bedford-P... 153.60
10/21/2022 2047 David Reese 2022 Fall Board ... Bedford-P... 107.20
10/21/2022 2048 Joe Irons 2022 Fall Board ... Bedford-P... 105.60
10/21/2022 2049 Jim Reed 2022 Fall Board ... Bedford-P... 144.00
10/21/2022 2050 C. Sherman Allen 2022 Fall Board ... Bedford-P... 24.00
10/21/2022 2051 Beverly Gruber 2022 Fall Board ... Bedford-P... 120.00
10/21/2022 2052 John  D. Blaney Jr. 2022 Fall Board ... Bedford-P... 152.00
10/31/2022 2059 Sam J. Zaffuto Board Meeting Bedford-P... 73.60

Total BDMTG (Board Mtg Mileage-Food) 1,899.40
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CONTEST (Contests)
APPLE (Apple Pie Contest)
01/07/2023 2091 Lorrie Rauch Blue Ribbon Appl... Bedford-P... 500.00
01/07/2023 2092 Sharon Karlheim Blue Ribbon Appl... Bedford-P... 250.00
01/07/2023 2093 Sarah Kershner Blue Ribbon Appl... Bedford-P... 100.00

Total APPLE (Apple Pie Contest) 850.00

CHOCE (Chocolate Contest)
01/07/2023 2085 Homemade Choc... Bedford-P... 500.00
01/07/2023 2086 Homemade Choc... Bedford-P... 250.00
01/07/2023 2087 Homemade Choc... Bedford-P... 100.00

Total CHOCE (Chocolate Contest) 850.00

EGGSE (Angel Food Cake Contest)
01/07/2023 2082 Shelia Suhan Angel Food Cake ... Bedford-P... 500.00
01/07/2023 2083 Ann Krug Angel Food Cake ... Bedford-P... 250.00
01/07/2023 2084 Laura Pert Angel Food Cake ... Bedford-P... 100.00
01/30/2023 2101 Kevin Bieber Farm Show expe... Bedford-P... 250.00

Total EGGSE (Angel Food Cake Contest) 1,100.00

PAPRE (PA Preferred Contests)
12/07/2022 2067 Karen Dobson Baking Contest Bedford-P... 221.33
01/07/2023 2088 PA Preferred Juni... Bedford-P... 500.00
01/07/2023 2089 PA Preferred Juni... Bedford-P... 250.00
01/07/2023 2090 PA Preferred Juni... Bedford-P... 100.00

Total PAPRE (PA Preferred Contests) 1,071.33

Total CONTEST (Contests) 3,871.33

DIRECT (Directories)
01/16/2023 2097 P/S Printing 2023 Directory Bedford-P... 5,053.18

Total DIRECT (Directories) 5,053.18
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DUESS (Dues-Subscriptions)
12/20/2022 2074 IAFE Member 6974 AS Bedford-P... 165.00

Total DUESS (Dues-Subscriptions) 165.00

EQUPR (Equipment Rental)
12/27/2022 2079 Harry Reffner Dec Honor, equip ... Bedford-P... 187.50

Total EQUPR (Equipment Rental) 187.50

FAIRV (Fair Visitations)
10/17/2022 2039 Sally K Nolt 2022 Fair Visitatio... Bedford-P... 12.40
10/21/2022 2043 Glenn Stolzfus 2022 Fair Visit, F... Bedford-P... 34.40
10/21/2022 2044 David W. Cowden 2022 Fair Vists T... Bedford-P... 33.20
10/31/2022 2056 Craig Lash 2023 Fair Visitatio... Bedford-P... 244.40
11/03/2022 2060 Beverly Gruber Fair Visitations - r... Bedford-P... 84.80

Total FAIRV (Fair Visitations) 409.20

HONOR (Honorarium)
SECTH (Sec-Treas Honorarium)
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Oct Honor, Zone ... Bedford-P... 1,666.66
11/28/2022 2064 Harry Reffner November Honor,... Bedford-P... 1,666.66
12/27/2022 2079 Harry Reffner Dec Honor, equip ... Bedford-P... 1,666.66
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Jan Honor, supply... Bedford-P... 1,666.66
02/24/2023 2104 Harry Reffner February Honor, p... Bedford-P... 1,666.66
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner March Honor, Su... Bedford-P... 1,666.66

Total SECTH (Sec-Treas Honorarium) 9,999.96

Total HONOR (Honorarium) 9,999.96
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IAFEE (IAFE)
IAFEC (IAFE Convention)
12/07/2022 2069 Tony R. Frazier Maximum Bedford-P... 600.00
12/10/2022 2070 Jim Reed 2022 IAFE Conve... Bedford-P... 600.00
12/12/2022 2071 Jeanne Miller 2022 IAFE Conve... Bedford-P... 600.00
12/14/2022 2072 Sam J. Zaffuto 2022 IAFE Conve... Bedford-P... 1,200.00
12/26/2022 2078 Martha Ebersole 2022 IAFE Conve... Bedford-P... 1,200.00
12/27/2022 2080 Beverly Gruber 2022 IAFE Conve... Bedford-P... 600.00

Total IAFEC (IAFE Convention) 4,800.00

IAFEZ (IAFE Zone)
01/25/2023 2099 The Altamont Fair/IAFE Zo... Zone 1 Sponsor Bedford-P... 1,000.00

Total IAFEZ (IAFE Zone) 1,000.00

Total IAFEE (IAFE) 5,800.00

LEGCO (Consultant-Legislative)
OTHER (Consultant-Other)
11/16/2022 2062 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-676 Bedford-P... 100.50
12/16/2022 2073 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-746 Bedford-P... 587.00
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner Lobbyist Renewal Bedford-P... 300.00

Total OTHER (Consultant-Other) 987.50

SALARY (Consultant-Salary)
10/17/2022 2040 Milliron Associates October Fee 2022... Bedford-P... 587.00
10/17/2022 2040 Milliron Associates October Fee 2022... Bedford-P... 2,346.32
11/16/2022 2061 Milliron Associates Bedford-P... 587.00
11/16/2022 2061 Milliron Associates Bedford-P... 2,346.32
11/16/2022 2062 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-676 Bedford-P...
12/16/2022 2073 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-746 Bedford-P... 2,346.32
01/22/2023 2098 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-51 Bedford-P... 2,346.32
01/22/2023 2098 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-51 Bedford-P... 587.00
02/17/2023 2103 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-124 Bedford-P... 587.00
02/17/2023 2103 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-124 Bedford-P... 2,346.32
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03/15/2023 2109 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-184 Bedford-P... 587.00
03/15/2023 2109 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-184 Bedford-P... 2,346.32

Total SALARY (Consultant-Salary) 17,012.92

TAX (Consultant-Sales Tax)
10/17/2022 2040 Milliron Associates October Fee 2022... Bedford-P... 35.22
11/16/2022 2061 Milliron Associates Bedford-P... 35.22
11/16/2022 2062 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-676 Bedford-P...
12/16/2022 2073 Milliron Associates Inv 2022-746 Bedford-P... 35.22
01/22/2023 2098 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-51 Bedford-P... 35.22
02/17/2023 2103 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-124 Bedford-P... 35.22
03/15/2023 2109 Milliron Associates Inv 2023-184 Bedford-P... 35.22

Total TAX (Consultant-Sales Tax) 211.32

Total LEGCO (Consultant-Legislative) 18,211.74

MEALE (Meals Expense)
DAY2PSACF (PSACF Banquet)
02/24/2023 2104 Harry Reffner Millard Reception Bedford-P... 200.00

Total DAY2PSACF (PSACF Banquet) 200.00

Total MEALE (Meals Expense) 200.00

OBRDT (Other Board-Comm Travel)
11/19/2022 2063 Martha Ebersole 2022 Fall Zone M... Bedford-P... 184.40

Total OBRDT (Other Board-Comm Travel) 184.40

1:41 PM PA State Assn. of County Fairs
04/02/23 General Acct.-Trans Detail by Account
Cash Basis October 2022 through March 2023

Page 15



Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Paid Amount

OFFRT (OfficersTravel-Mtgs)
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Meals Zone Meeti... Bedford-P... 125.96
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Zone Lodging (Sa... Bedford-P... 880.93
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Tolls Bedford-P... 22.20
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Zone Meetings Bedford-P... 309.60
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Centre Hall Bedford-P... 74.40
10/31/2022 2059 Sam J. Zaffuto Zone Meetings Bedford-P... 423.00
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Convention packets Bedford-P... 59.23
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Farm Show Bedford-P... 146.85
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Mileage Bedford-P... 93.60
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner tolls Bedford-P... 23.40
03/10/2023 2107 Craig Lash Cornucopia Bedford-P... 77.20
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner Cornocopia meals Bedford-P... 9.56
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner Cornocopia mileage Bedford-P... 88.80
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner Cornocopia tolls/p... Bedford-P... 49.20

Total OFFRT (OfficersTravel-Mtgs) 2,383.93

POSTG (Postage)
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Oct Honor, Zone ... Bedford-P... 68.64
11/28/2022 2064 Harry Reffner November Honor,... Bedford-P... 128.00
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Jan Honor, supply... Bedford-P... 11.06
02/24/2023 2104 Harry Reffner February Honor, p... Bedford-P... 351.03
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner March Honor, Su... Bedford-P... 216.78

Total POSTG (Postage) 775.51

PRNTG (Printing)
10/21/2022 2053 P/S Printing Inv 22-1702 Bedford-P... 132.79

Total PRNTG (Printing) 132.79

Reconciliation Discrepancies (Discrepancies between bank statements and company records)
02/28/2023 29 Balance Adjustment Bedford-P... -130.00

Total Reconciliation Discrepancies (Discrepancies between bank statements and company recor... -130.00
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SCHOLE (Scholarship)
12/22/2022 2076 Caleb Miller 2022 Scholarship ... Bedford-P... 1,000.00
12/22/2022 2077 Anna Haldeman 2022 Scholarship Bedford-P... 1,000.00
01/05/2023 2094 Jordan Anderson 2022 Scholarship ... Bedford-P... 1,000.00
01/05/2023 2095 Elizabeth Bruner 2022 Scholarship Bedford-P... 1,000.00
01/11/2023 2096 Sydney Elder 2022 Scholarship Bedford-P... 1,000.00

Total SCHOLE (Scholarship) 5,000.00

SUPPL (Supplies)
10/12/2022 2038 P/S Printing Inv 22-1682 Bedford-P... 107.22
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Oct Honor, Zone ... Bedford-P... 258.91
11/28/2022 2064 Harry Reffner November Honor,... Bedford-P... 15.89
11/29/2022 2065 P/S Printing Checks Bedford-P... 132.64
12/27/2022 2079 Harry Reffner Dec Honor, equip ... Bedford-P... 15.89
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Jan Honor, supply... Bedford-P... 112.44
02/14/2023 2102 P/S Printing Membership cards Bedford-P... 88.87
02/24/2023 2104 Harry Reffner February Honor, p... Bedford-P... 411.04

Total SUPPL (Supplies) 1,142.90

TELEC (Telecommunications)
10/31/2022 2058 Harry Reffner Oct Honor, Zone ... Bedford-P... 182.82
11/28/2022 2064 Harry Reffner November Honor,... Bedford-P... 138.63
12/27/2022 2079 Harry Reffner Dec Honor, equip ... Bedford-P... 138.63
01/27/2023 2100 Harry Reffner Jan Honor, supply... Bedford-P... 331.71
02/24/2023 2104 Harry Reffner February Honor, p... Bedford-P... 141.75
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner March Honor, Su... Bedford-P... 187.50

Total TELEC (Telecommunications) 1,121.04

TELEP (Telephone)
03/27/2023 2110 Harry Reffner March Honor, Su... Bedford-P... 139.54

Total TELEP (Telephone) 139.54

TOTAL 0.00
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